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Good afternoon, 

Please remember to check our website for updates and news from around the 

school.  

Dates for your Diary 

Friday 9th February – last day of this half term. 

Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February – Half Term break 

Monday 19th February children return to school 

Monday 19th to Thursday 22nd February Year 4 Parents Evenings – The 

following after school activities will be cancelled: 

Tuesday 20th – Year 4 Acting Club, Y4 Timetables 

Thursday 7th March – World Book Day – further details to follow 

Wednesday 20th March – No Afterschool Club or Afterschool Activities. 

Thursday 28th March – Last day of Spring Term 

Friday 29th March to Friday 12th April – Easter Break 

Monday 15th April – First day of Summer Term 

You can read this week’s First News here 

Have a lovely half term break, 

 

Wingfield Primary School 

 

 
 

https://www.wingfield.compassps.uk/news/?pid=3&nid=1
https://misc.pagesuite.com/pdfdownload/452b081e-3035-4479-a3c5-4c42f5298482.pdf

